
Stommel, Inc. 
Doing Business as Lehr Auto Electric 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #7125 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #7125 made and entered 
into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of 
California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Stommel Inc, a corporation duly 
qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of 
business is 4707 Northgate Boulevard, Sacramento, California 95834, (hereinafter 
referred to as "Contractor"); 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide law enforcement 
vehicle tear down and build up services for its Sheriff's Office; pursuant to Agreement for 
Services #7125, dated January 24, 2023, incorporated herein and made by reference a 
part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement"); 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to add exhibit C, D & E 
to include the Whelen Automotive List Price, and Setina and Havis Price lists, 
amending ARTICLE I, Compensation for Services; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Contractor mutually agree to amend the 
terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement on the following terms 
and conditions: 

I. ARTICLE Ill, Compensation for Services, Paragraph 2 is amended in its 
entirety to read as follows: 

ARTICLE 111 
Compensation for Services: 
For the purposes hereof, billing shall be on a labor-and-materials basis. The billing 
rates for materials shall be in accordance with Exhibit B, marked "Stommel, Inc. , 
dba Lehr Auto Electric Proposed Fee Schedule," Exhibit C, marked 
"Whelen Automotive List Price," discount 40% based on current MSRP, 
Exhibit D, marked "Setina MFG 2022 Price List," discount 25% based on 
current MSRP, and Exhibit E marked "Havis" discount 30% based on current 
MSRP, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof. The labor rate 
shall be $140 per hour, subject to change upon thirty days prior written notice by 
Contractor. Any changes to the labor rate shall not affect labor that is part 
or a previously approved Work Order, which shall proceed in 
accordance with the terms of such Work Order. 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for 
Services #7125 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect 

Stammel, Inc. dba 
Lehr Auto Electric 

1 of 2 #7125 
1st Amendment 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to 
Agreement for Services #7125 on the dates indicated below. 

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

By: ~ 7/zef)?J&r: 
Boardoipervisors 

Dated: lo- 8 - f< '-/ 
"County" 

Attest: 
Kim Dawson 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

By: ~ Dated: __ A_~_ ---=-?_-__,:Z..___c/-#----

--CONTRACTOR NAME--

By: 

By: 

Jim Stammel 
Name 
Title 
"Consultant" 

Jim Siammelt 

~ 

Jim Stammel <?) 
Name jim stomm~ p 30, 202411:10 PDT) 

Corporate Secretary 

Stommel, Inc. dba 
Lehr Auto Electric 

Dated: 9/27/2024 

Dated:_--'9"""/2=7.:..::a/2=0=24-'-----

2 of 2 #71 25 
1st Amendment 


